THERMAL CONTROL FILMS
VACUUM DEPOSIT FILMS
&
MLIs
Orbital Engineering, Inc.
1-7-8 Nishikanagawa Kanagawa-ku,
Yokohama, JAPAN
Phone: +81-45-317-6970 Fax: +81-45-594-7464
有限会社オービタルエンジニアリング
横浜市神奈川区西神奈川1-7-8
Phone: 045-317-6970 Fax: 045-594-7464
URL: https://tech.orbital-e.co.jp/
email: info.oe@tech.orbital-e.co.jp
TYPE  DESCRIPTION / PARTS No.
AANN
Both-Side Aluminized PET Film  size: 1016mm width x 50m（006P・025P）1000mm width x 50m（012P）
UTC-006P-AANN Aluminum /  6µm Polyester / Aluminum
UTC-012P-AANN Aluminum / 12µm Polyester  / Aluminum
UTC-025P-AANN Aluminum / 25µm Polyester  / Aluminum
AAEN
Both-Side Aluminized PET Embossed Film  size:1016mm width x 100m（006P）
size:1000mm width x 100m（012P）
UTC-006P-AAEN
Aluminum / 6µm Polyester Embossed /
Aluminum
UTC-012P-AAEN
Aluminum / 12µm Polyester  Embossed
/ Aluminum
TYPE DESCRIPTION / PARTS No.
NANN
One-Side Aluminized Polyimide Film            size: 1016mm width x 50m
UTC-012S-NANN 12µm UPILEX S / Aluminum
UTC-025R-NANN 25µm UPILEX R / Aluminum
UTC-050R-NANN 50µm UPILEX R / Aluminum
AANN
Both-Side Aluminized Polyimide Film            size: 1016mm width x 50m
UTC-012S-AANN Aluminum / 12µm UPILEX S / Aluminum
UTC-025R-AANN Aluminum / 25µm UPILEX R / Aluminum
UTC-050R-AANN Aluminum / 50µm UPILEX R / Aluminum
TANN
ITO Polyimide Film            size: 508mm width x 50m
UTC-050R-TANN I.T.O. / 50µm UPILEX R / AluminumPolyimide Film (50µm)
Vacuum Deposit Aluminum < 1 ohm/sq.
ITO (Indium Tin Oxide) <  300 ohm/sq.
Polyimide Film (12µm, 25µm, 50µm)
Vacuum Deposit Aluminum < 1 ohm/sq.
Polyimide Film (12µm, 25µm, 50µm)
Vacuum Deposit Aluminum < 1 ohm/sq.
Vacuum Deposit Aluminum <  1 ohm/sq.
TYPE DESCRIPTION / PARTS No.
NANA
One-Side Aluminized Polyimide Film Tape   size: 12.5mm or 25mm width x 25m
UTC-025R-NANA 25µm UPILEX R / Aluminum
UTC-050R-NANA 50µm UPILEX R / Aluminum
ANNA
Both-Side Aluminized Polyimide Film Tape     size: 12.5mm or 25mm width x 25m
UTC-025R-ANNA Aluminum / 25µm UPILEX R / Aluminum
UTC-050R-ANNA Aluminum / 50µm UPILEX R / Aluminum
TANA
ITO Polyimide Film Tape      size: 12.5mm or 25mm width x 25m
UTC-050R-TANA I.T.O. / 50µm UPILEX R / Aluminum
PET Film (6µm, 12µm, 25µm)
Vacuum Deposit Aluminum < 1 ohm/sq.
Vacuum Deposit Aluminum <  1 ohm/sq.
Polyimide Film (25µm, 50µm)

UTC-012R-TANN 0.60 0.08
UTC-125R-TANN 0.80 0.01
INITIAL CHARACTERISTICS
Outgassing Data
Mechanical Properties
Optical Properties
2022/11 ORBITAL ENGINEERING INC. 3
After endurance test characteristics
Tensile Strength (MPa)
Emittance, n
Absorptance, as
Surface P/No. Initial Value 300days 1000days
Polyimide
UTC-025R-NANN 0.32 0.34 0.32
UTC-075R-NANN 0.43 0.43 0.43
Aluminum UTC-012R-AANN 0.10 0.10 0.12
I.T.O.
UTC-012R-TANN 0.33 0.37 0.35
UTC-125R-TANN 0.50 0.53 0.52
Surface P/No. Initial Value 300days 1000days